RESOLUTION NO. 79-17

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indiand Reservation by teh authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Sqauxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965 and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for managing it's Tribal Fishery and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is supportive of the Medicine Creek Treaty Council and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of having the Medicine Creek Treaty Council be made up of a commissioner and three alternates from each of the Medicine Creek Treaty Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes the following delegates to Medicine Creek Treaty Council: Mike Peters, Dewey Sigo, Bobby Whitener and Mike Krise.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this $/\delta'$ day of April, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Petera, Chairman

Chairman

Attested by:

ichael A. Peters, Secretary